
During the past 12 months, have you been subject to any physical violence?

(Weighted Column Percents)

3.4 12.2 4.7 3.5 1.3 1.0 .4
96.6 87.8 95.3 96.5 98.7 99.0 99.6
4.4 15.6 5.7 4.3 1.8 1.4 .3

95.6 84.4 94.3 95.7 98.2 98.6 99.7
2.5 8.6 3.7 2.8 .8 .6 .5

97.5 91.4 96.3 97.2 99.2 99.4 99.5

Yes
No

Yes
No

Male

Yes
No

Female

Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Age Groups

Denominator is:
All survey respondents.

During the past 12 months, have you been subject to any physical violence?

(Unweighted Frequencies)

3,784 358 638 802 764 556 666
125 41 35 28 12 5 4

3,654 317 602 774 749 551 661
1  1     
4    3  1

1,610 181 280 350 325 239 235
74 29 19 15 7 3 1

1,535 152 261 335 317 236 234
1    1   

2,174 177 358 452 439 317 431
51 12 16 13 5 2 3

2,119 165 341 439 432 315 427
1  1     
3    2  1

Total
Yes
No
Don't know/Not sure
Refused

Total
Yes
No
Refused

Male

Total
Yes
No
Don't know/Not sure
Refused

Female

Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Age Groups

Denominator is:
All survey respondents.

Page 1



On the most recent occasion, who was the person who did this to you:?

(Weighted Column Percents)

22.6 16.8 39.6 29.1    
14.2 25.7 8.4 4.6   24.1
7.7 9.8 9.9 3.6 6.2   

13.9 11.1 14.0 4.1 20.8 67.9 51.8
8.5 8.8 4.8 17.3    

11.0 16.0 1.6 14.2 4.9  24.1
12.9 4.0 16.0 18.3 37.0 20.5  
1.3   1.8 12.4   
6.9 7.7 5.6 6.9 6.2 11.5  
.9    12.4   

34.5 25.5 63.9 42.3    
15.4 29.9 3.3 7.7    
4.7 7.3 3.3  9.1   

14.7 15.3 9.8 3.8 9.1 83.3 100.0
4.7 7.3  7.7    
3.6 2.9  11.5    
9.1  13.1 15.4 36.4   
1.5    18.2   

10.3 11.7 6.6 11.5 9.1 16.7  
1.5    18.2   
2.1   9.1    

12.3 17.6 16.7    33.3
12.9 14.7 20.8 9.1    
12.6 2.9 20.8 4.5 46.2 33.3 33.3
15.0 11.8 12.5 31.8    
23.6 41.2 4.2 18.2 15.4  33.3
19.4 11.8 20.8 22.7 38.5 66.7  
1.1   4.5    
1.0  4.2     

A stranger
An acquaintance
A friend
A relative
A boyfriend or girlfriend
A former boyfriend or girlfriend
A spouse
A former spouse
More than one person
Other

A stranger
An acquaintance
A friend
A relative
A boyfriend or girlfriend
A former boyfriend or girlfriend
A spouse
A former spouse
More than one person
Other

Male

A stranger
An acquaintance
A friend
A relative
A boyfriend or girlfriend
A former boyfriend or girlfriend
A spouse
A former spouse
More than one person

Female

Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Age Groups

Denominator is:
All survey respondents who said that they had been subjected to physical violence.
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On the most recent occasion, who was the person who did this to you:?

(Unweighted Frequencies)

125 41 35 28 12 5 4
26 8 12 6    
18 11 5 1   1
8 4 2 1 1   

18 5 3 2 3 3 2
11 3 3 5    
13 6 1 4 1  1
19 1 7 6 4 1  
2   1 1   
9 3 2 2 1 1  
1    1   

74 29 19 15 7 3 1
25 8 12 5    
11 9 1 1    
4 2 1  1   

10 4 1 1 1 2 1
4 2  2    
3 1  2    
7  3 2 2   
1    1   
8 3 1 2 1 1  
1    1   

51 12 16 13 5 2 3
1   1    
7 2 4    1
4 2 1 1    
8 1 2 1 2 1 1
7 1 3 3    

10 5 1 2 1  1
12 1 4 4 2 1  
1   1    
1  1     

Total
A stranger
An acquaintance
A friend
A relative
A boyfriend or girlfriend
A former boyfriend or girlfriend
A spouse
A former spouse
More than one person
Other

Total
A stranger
An acquaintance
A friend
A relative
A boyfriend or girlfriend
A former boyfriend or girlfriend
A spouse
A former spouse
More than one person
Other

Male

Total
A stranger
An acquaintance
A friend
A relative
A boyfriend or girlfriend
A former boyfriend or girlfriend
A spouse
A former spouse
More than one person

Female

Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Age Groups

Denominator is:
All survey respondents who said that they had been subjected to physical violence.
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On the most recent occasion, were you injured?

(Weighted Column Percents)

37.1 33.8 40.3 31.7 33.7 69.2 75.9
62.9 66.2 59.7 68.3 66.3 30.8 24.1
46.4 43.8 57.4 34.6 22.2 100.0 100.0
53.6 56.2 42.6 65.4 77.8   
21.3 14.7 12.5 27.3 53.8  66.7
78.7 85.3 87.5 72.7 46.2 100.0 33.3

Yes
No

Yes
No

Male

Yes
No

Female

Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Age Groups

Denominator is:
All survey respondents who said that they had been subjected to physical violence.

On the most recent occasion, were you injured?

(Unweighted Frequencies)

125 41 35 28 12 5 4
46 14 11 10 5 3 3
78 27 24 18 6 2 1
1    1   

74 29 19 15 7 3 1
34 13 9 6 2 3 1
39 16 10 9 4   
1    1   

51 12 16 13 5 2 3
12 1 2 4 3  2
39 11 14 9 2 2 1

Total
Yes
No
Don't know/Not sure

Total
Yes
No
Don't know/Not sure

Male

Total
Yes
No

Female

Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Age Groups

Denominator is:
All survey respondents who said that they had been subjected to physical violence.
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Did you go to an emergency room, hospital, doctor, dentist or other medical care facility to get treament
for this injury?

(Weighted Column Percents)

21.7 22.7  29.2 49.6 66.7  
78.3 77.3 100.0 70.8 50.4 33.3 100.0
23.7 26.7  44.4  66.7  
76.3 73.3 100.0 55.6 100.0 33.3 100.0
14.1    85.7   
85.9 100.0 100.0 100.0 14.3  100.0

Yes
No

Yes
No

Male

Yes
No

Female

Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Age Groups

Denominator is:
All survey respondents who said that they had been subjected to physical violence and were injured.

Did you go to an emergency room, hospital, doctor, dentist or other medical care facility to get treament
for this injury?

(Unweighted Frequencies)

46 14 11 10 5 3 3
9 3  2 2 2  

37 11 11 8 3 1 3
34 13 9 6 2 3 1
7 3  2  2  

27 10 9 4 2 1 1
12 1 2 4 3  2
2    2   

10 1 2 4 1  2

Total
Yes
No

Total
Yes
No

Male

Total
Yes
No

Female

Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Age Groups

Denominator is:
All survey respondents who said that they had been subjected to physical violence and were injured.
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During the past 12 months, on how many different occasions have you been subject to physical violence?

(Weighted Column Percents)

46.6 46.2 46.9 32.5 61.9 88.5 100.0
16.9 17.1 8.0 29.4 17.0   
15.5 16.6 19.4 13.4 13.2   
4.0 7.9 1.7  2.6   
4.2 1.0 12.3 4.6    
4.6 2.9 7.9 7.2    
1.0  2.2 2.3    
1.3   5.9    
1.0   4.6    
1.7 3.8      
1.3 3.0      
.2 .5      
.4 1.0      

1.2  1.7  5.2 11.5  
49.1 51.8 49.2 26.9 70.0 83.3 100.0
14.2 15.3 1.6 30.8 10.0   
18.6 16.1 26.2 19.2 20.0   
1.9 4.4      
4.6  13.1 7.7    
3.5 4.4 6.6     
1.6  3.3 3.8    
.8   3.8    

1.6   7.7    
2.6 5.8      
.3 .7      
.6 1.5      
.7     16.7  

1
2
3
4
5
6
10
12
15
20
40
46
50
76 or more

1
2
3
4
5
6
10
12
15
20
46
50
76 or more

Male

Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Age Groups

Denominator is:
All survey respondents who said that they had been subjected to physical violence.
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During the past 12 months, on how many different occasions have you been subject to physical violence?

(Weighted Column Percents)

41.9 35.3 42.1 40.9 46.2 100.0 100.0
22.1 20.6 21.1 27.3 30.8   
9.7 17.6 5.3 4.5    
7.9 14.7 5.3  7.7   
3.4 2.9 10.5     
6.8  10.5 18.2    
2.3   9.1    
3.7 8.8      
2.2  5.3  15.4   

1
2
3
4
5
6
12
40
76 or more

Female
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+

Age Groups

Denominator is:
All survey respondents who said that they had been subjected to physical violence.

During the past 12 months, on how many different occasions have you been subject to physical violence?

(Unweighted Frequencies)

125 41 35 28 12 5 4
51 17 12 10 6 4 2
24 9 4 9 2   
16 6 6 3 1   
4 2 1  1   
6 1 4 1    
6 1 4 1    
2  1 1    
2   2    
1   1    
2 2      
1 1      
1 1      
1 1      
3  1  1 1  
4  2    2

Total
1
2
3
4
5
6
10
12
15
20
40
46
50
76 or more
Don't know/Not sure

Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Age Groups

Denominator is:
All survey respondents who said that they had been subjected to physical violence.
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During the past 12 months, on how many different occasions have you been subject to physical violence?

(Unweighted Frequencies)

1    1   
74 29 19 15 7 3 1
32 13 8 4 4 2 1
13 6 1 5 1   
12 4 5 2 1   
1 1      
3  2 1    
3 1 2     
2  1 1    
1   1    
1   1    
2 2      
1 1      
1 1      
1     1  
1    1   

51 12 16 13 5 2 3
19 4 4 6 2 2 1
11 3 3 4 1   
4 2 1 1    
3 1 1  1   
3 1 2     
3  2 1    
1   1    
1 1      
2  1  1   
4  2    2

Refused
Total
1
2
3
4
5
6
10
12
15
20
46
50
76 or more
Refused

Male

Total
1
2
3
4
5
6
12
40
76 or more
Don't know/Not sure

Female

Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Age Groups

Denominator is:
All survey respondents who said that they had been subjected to physical violence.
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