During the past 12 months, have you been subject to any physical violence?

(Weighted Column Percents)

					Age G	roups		
		Total	18-24	25-34	35-44	45-54	55-64	65+
Yes		3.4	12.2	4.7	3.5	1.3	1.0	.4
No		96.6	87.8	95.3	96.5	98.7	99.0	99.6
Male	Yes	4.4	15.6	5.7	4.3	1.8	1.4	.3
	No	95.6	84.4	94.3	95.7	98.2	98.6	99.7
Female	Yes	2.5	8.6	3.7	2.8	.8	.6	.5
	No	97.5	91.4	96.3	97.2	99.2	99.4	99.5

Denominator is:

All survey respondents.

During the past 12 months, have you been subject to any physical violence?

(Unweighted Frequencies)

					Age G	roups		
		Total	18-24	25-34	35-44	45-54	55-64	65+
Total		3,784	358	638	802	764	556	666
Yes		125	41	35	28	12	5	4
No		3,654	317	602	774	749	551	661
Don't know/Not s	sure	1		1				
Refused		4				3		1
Male	Total	1,610	181	280	350	325	239	235
	Yes	74	29	19	15	7	3	1
	No	1,535	152	261	335	317	236	234
	Refused	1				1		
Female	Total	2,174	177	358	452	439	317	431
	Yes	51	12	16	13	5	2	3
	No	2,119	165	341	439	432	315	427
	Don't know/Not sure	1		1				
	Refused	3				2		1

Denominator is:

All survey respondents.

On the most recent occasion, who was the person who did this to you:?

(Weighted Column Percents)

					Age C	roups		
		Total	18-24	25-34	35-44	45-54	55-64	65+
A stranger		22.6	16.8	39.6	29.1			
An acquaintance		14.2	25.7	8.4	4.6			24.1
A friend		7.7	9.8	9.9	3.6	6.2		
A relative		13.9	11.1	14.0	4.1	20.8	67.9	51.8
A boyfriend or gir	lfriend	8.5	8.8	4.8	17.3			
A former boyfrien	d or girlfriend	11.0	16.0	1.6	14.2	4.9		24.1
A spouse		12.9	4.0	16.0	18.3	37.0	20.5	
A former spouse		1.3			1.8	12.4		
More than one pe	erson	6.9	7.7	5.6	6.9	6.2	11.5	
Other		.9				12.4		
Male	A stranger	34.5	25.5	63.9	42.3			
	An acquaintance	15.4	29.9	3.3	7.7			
	A friend	4.7	7.3	3.3		9.1		
	A relative	14.7	15.3	9.8	3.8	9.1	83.3	100.0
	A boyfriend or girlfriend	4.7	7.3		7.7			
	A former boyfriend or girlfriend	3.6	2.9		11.5			
	A spouse	9.1		13.1	15.4	36.4		
	A former spouse	1.5				18.2		
	More than one person	10.3	11.7	6.6	11.5	9.1	16.7	
	Other	1.5				18.2		
Female	A stranger	2.1			9.1			
	An acquaintance	12.3	17.6	16.7				33.3
	A friend	12.9	14.7	20.8	9.1			
	A relative	12.6	2.9	20.8	4.5	46.2	33.3	33.3
	A boyfriend or girlfriend	15.0	11.8	12.5	31.8			
	A former boyfriend or girlfriend	23.6	41.2	4.2	18.2	15.4		33.3
	A spouse	19.4	11.8	20.8	22.7	38.5	66.7	
	A former spouse	1.1			4.5			
	More than one person	1.0		4.2				

Denominator is: All survey respondents who said that they had been subjected to physical violence.

On the most recent occasion, who was the person who did this to you:?

(Unweighted Frequencies)

					Age G	roups		
		Total	18-24	25-34	35-44	45-54	55-64	65+
Total		125	41	35	28	12	5	4
A stranger		26	8	12	6			
An acquaintance		18	11	5	1			1
A friend		8	4	2	1	1		
A relative		18	5	3	2	3	3	2
A boyfriend or girlf	riend	11	3	3	5			
A former boyfriend	l or girlfriend	13	6	1	4	1		1
A spouse		19	1	7	6	4	1	
A former spouse		2			1	1		
More than one per	rson	9	3	2	2	1	1	
Other		1				1		
Male	Total	74	29	19	15	7	3	1
	A stranger	25	8	12	5			
	An acquaintance	11	9	1	1			
	A friend	4	2	1		1		
	A relative	10	4	1	1	1	2	1
	A boyfriend or girlfriend	4	2		2			
	A former boyfriend or girlfriend	3	1		2			
	A spouse	7		3	2	2		
	A former spouse	1 1				1		
	More than one person	8	3	1	2	1	1	
	Other	1	_			1		
Female	Total	51	12	16	13	5	2	3
	A stranger	1 1			1			
	An acquaintance	7	2	4				1
	A friend	4	2	1	1			
	A relative	8	1	2	1	2	1	1
	A boyfriend or girlfriend	7	1	3	3			
	A former boyfriend or girlfriend	10	5	1	2	1		1
	A spouse	12	1	4	4	2	1	•
	A former spouse	1			1	_		
	More than one person			1				

Denominator is:

All survey respondents who said that they had been subjected to physical violence.

On the most recent occasion, were you injured?

(Weighted Column Percents)

				Age Groups							
		Total	18-24	25-34	35-44	45-54	55-64	65+			
Yes		37.1	33.8	40.3	31.7	33.7	69.2	75.9			
No		62.9	66.2	59.7	68.3	66.3	30.8	24.1			
Male	Yes	46.4	43.8	57.4	34.6	22.2	100.0	100.0			
	No	53.6	56.2	42.6	65.4	77.8					
Female	Yes	21.3	14.7	12.5	27.3	53.8		66.7			
	No	78.7	85.3	87.5	72.7	46.2	100.0	33.3			

Denominator is:

All survey respondents who said that they had been subjected to physical violence.

On the most recent occasion, were you injured?

(Unweighted Frequencies)

					Age G	roups		
		Total	18-24	25-34	35-44	45-54	55-64	65+
Total		125	41	35	28	12	5	4
Yes		46	14	11	10	5	3	3
No		78	27	24	18	6	2	1
Don't know/Not su	re	1				1		
Male	Total	74	29	19	15	7	3	1
	Yes	34	13	9	6	2	3	1
	No	39	16	10	9	4		
	Don't know/Not sure	1				1		
Female	Total	51	12	16	13	5	2	3
	Yes	12	1	2	4	3		2
	No	39	11	14	9	2	2	1

Denominator is:

All survey respondents who said that they had been subjected to physical violence.

Did you go to an emergency room, hospital, doctor, dentist or other medical care facility to get treament for this injury?

(Weighted Column Percents)

					Age G	roups		
		Total	18-24	25-34	35-44	45-54	55-64	65+
Yes		21.7	22.7		29.2	49.6	66.7	
No		78.3	77.3	100.0	70.8	50.4	33.3	100.0
Male	Yes	23.7	26.7		44.4		66.7	
	No	76.3	73.3	100.0	55.6	100.0	33.3	100.0
Female	Yes	14.1				85.7		
	No	85.9	100.0	100.0	100.0	14.3		100.0

Denominator is:

All survey respondents who said that they had been subjected to physical violence and were injured.

Did you go to an emergency room, hospital, doctor, dentist or other medical care facility to get treament for this injury?

(Unweighted Frequencies)

					Age G	iroups		
		Total	18-24	25-34	35-44	45-54	55-64	65+
Total		46	14	11	10	5	3	3
Yes		9	3		2	2	2	
No		37	11	11	8	3	1	3
Male	Total	34	13	9	6	2	3	1
	Yes	7	3		2		2	
	No	27	10	9	4	2	1	1
Female	Total	12	1	2	4	3		2
	Yes	2				2		
	No	10	1	2	4	1		2

Denominator is:

All survey respondents who said that they had been subjected to physical violence and were injured.

During the past 12 months, on how many different occasions have you been subject to physical violence?

(Weighted Column Percents)

					Age G	roups		
		Total	18-24	25-34	35-44	45-54	55-64	65+
1		46.6	46.2	46.9	32.5	61.9	88.5	100.0
2		16.9	17.1	8.0	29.4	17.0		
3		15.5	16.6	19.4	13.4	13.2		
4		4.0	7.9	1.7		2.6		
5		4.2	1.0	12.3	4.6			
6		4.6	2.9	7.9	7.2			
10		1.0		2.2	2.3			
12		1.3			5.9			
15		1.0			4.6			
20		1.7	3.8					
40		1.3	3.0					
46		.2	.5					
50		.4	1.0					
76 or more		1.2		1.7		5.2	11.5	
Male	1	49.1	51.8	49.2	26.9	70.0	83.3	100.0
	2	14.2	15.3	1.6	30.8	10.0		
	3	18.6	16.1	26.2	19.2	20.0		
	4	1.9	4.4					
	4 5 6	4.6		13.1	7.7			
		3.5	4.4	6.6				
	10	1.6		3.3	3.8			
	12	.8			3.8			
	15	1.6			7.7			
	20	2.6	5.8					
	46	.3	.7					
	50	.6	1.5					
	76 or more	.7					16.7	

Denominator is: All survey respondents who said that they had been subjected to physical violence.

During the past 12 months, on how many different occasions have you been subject to physical violence?

(Weighted Column Percents)

					Age G	roups		
		Total	18-24	25-34	35-44	45-54	55-64	65+
Female	1	41.9	35.3	42.1	40.9	46.2	100.0	100.0
	2	22.1	20.6	21.1	27.3	30.8		
	3	9.7	17.6	5.3	4.5			
	4	7.9	14.7	5.3		7.7		
	5	3.4	2.9	10.5				
	6	6.8		10.5	18.2			
	12	2.3			9.1			
	40	3.7	8.8					
	76 or more	2.2		5.3		15.4		

Denominator is:

All survey respondents who said that they had been subjected to physical violence.

During the past 12 months, on how many different occasions have you been subject to physical violence?

(Unweighted Frequencies)

				Age G	roups		
	Total	18-24	25-34	35-44	45-54	55-64	65+
Total	125	41	35	28	12	5	4
1	51	17	12	10	6	4	2
2	24	9	4	9	2		
3	16	6	6	3	1		
4	4	2	1		1		
5	6	1	4	1			
6	6	1	4	1			
10	2		1	1			
12	2			2			
15	1			1			
20	2	2					
40	1	1					
46	1	1					
50	1	1					
76 or more	3		1		1	1	
Don't know/Not sure	4		2				2

Denominator is:

All survey respondents who said that they had been subjected to physical violence.

During the past 12 months, on how many different occasions have you been subject to physical violence?

(Unweighted Frequencies)

					Age G	roups		
		Total	18-24	25-34	35-44	45-54	55-64	65+
Refused		1				1		
Male	Total	74	29	19	15	7	3	1
	1	32	13	8	4	4	2	1
	2	13	6	1	5	1		
	3	12	4	5	2	1		
	4	1	1					
	5	3		2	1			
	6	3	1	2				
	10	2		1	1			
	12	1			1			
	15	1			1			
	20	2	2					
	46	1	1					
	50	1	1					
	76 or more	1					1	
	Refused	1				1		
Female	Total	51	12	16	13	5	2	3
	1	19	4	4	6	2	2	1
	2	11	3	3	4	1		
	3	4	2	1	1			
	4	3	1	1		1		
	5	3	1	2				
	6	3		2	1			
	12	1			1			
	40	1	1					
	76 or more	2		1		1		
	Don't know/Not sure	4		2				2

Denominator is: All survey respondents who said that they had been subjected to physical violence.